

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1989 OF 2002

U.P.RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.VIDYUT MAZDOOR SANGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of prayer I.A. and office report)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Suiraj Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Daleep Dhyani,Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.7 - application for amendment is allowed.

Let the amended cause title and the petition be filed within
a week. Call the matter after one week.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS