

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1989 OF 2002

U.P.RAJYA VIDYUT UTPADAN BOARD & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.VIDYUT MAZDOOR SANGH Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhayani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.C. Batra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, learned senior counsel commenced submissions at 12.45 p.m. and concluded at 2.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. J.C. Batra, learned senior counsel started his submissions and concluded at 3.00 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master